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WHY WE
CONDUCT
POLLS?

A

To foster the development of more
responsive policies and governance;

To help stakeholders diagnose and
address issues of public concern.

< Leaders from across the political
spectrum have reported that polls are
important to their work and
encourage continued polling;

< Inclusive process: the polling
instrument was developed in
consultation with political parties,
government, and civil society leaders.



ABOUT
THE POLL
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Fieldwork dates:
February 17-24, 2021

2,024 completed
interviews (25%
response rate,
according to AAPOR
standards)

The average margin of
error is +/- 1.4%

Note: the margin of
error is different for
every response

Shift from face-to-face
to telephone method
might affect a change
on historical slides.

7
4%®

7
4%®

SAMPLE

All interviews were conducted via mobile phone
interview method

Simple random sampling method was used.
Respondents were selected using the random-
digit-dial method

Interviews were conducted in Georgian,
Azerbaijani, Armenian and Russian languages

The poll is representative of entire Georgian
population (excluding the occupied territories)

In addition, the poll is representative of the
capital, urban and rural settlements

Quality control

« All interviewers receive special training
< CRRC central office coordinators conduct quality

control interviews



Differences between face to face and telephone surveys

Face to face survey

.Ql.

L

A Ability to ask more
questions (60-80);

A Interviews take longer (30-60
min);

AQ You can ask longer
questions, provide
definitions;

AQ You can show cards with
answer options.

OO

Telephone survey

Number of questions limited (20-
30);

Shorter duration (10-20 min);
Questions are shorter and
simpler, than during face to face
interviews;

You can’t use show cards with
answer options. This means that
answer options should be
shorter, or interviewer should
correspond answers.



Differences between face to face and telephone surveys

OO

Face to face survey

.Q.l.

L

Interviewer sees respondent and
can observe respondent’s non-
verbal behavior, whether he/she
understand the question or not;
Interviewer is in the same space
with respondent and can better
manage the situation;

Certain group of busy people are
harder to reach this way;

Due to the sampling method,
margin of error is higher than
during telephone surveys;

More expensive;

Longer fieldwork.

Do

Telephone survey
-\

ase

Chances are higher that
respondent can’t understand
the question and interviewer
won’t notice it;

Interviewer has no way of
knowing in what kind of
environment the respondent is;
Easier to approach some
respondents, e.g. men or people
who are often out of home;
Due to the sampling method,
margin of error is lower than
during face to face interviews;
Cheaper;

Shorter fieldwork.



RESEARCH
GOALS:

To help stakeholders better
understand public attitudes
towards the top national issues:
economy and healthcare;

To help the newly elected
Parliament diagnose and address
expectations towards the new
convocation;

To help stakeholders understand
attitudes and challenges around
Covid-19 and upcoming
vaccination, including reasons for
vaccine support and hesitancy.



MAIN ¢ As in previous months, the state of the country’s

economy and the impact of Covid-19 remain at the

FINDINGS forefront of citizens’ concerns. A quarter of the

population reports either losing their job (13
percent) or experiencing salary/income reduction
(12 percent) since the start of the pandemic, while a
plurality said they remain unemployed. Georgians in
the retail, construction, transport, and

restaurant sectors were most affected by the
pandemic.

*%* The public is split when assessing the government’s
economic response to the pandemic; 50 percent
assess the government’s economic plan as effective
and half of those who received financial assistance
report it as being sufficient.

*%* As Georgia begins to roll out its vaccination plan,
the public remains skeptical. Less than half (42
percent) of Georgians believe that the government's
vaccination plan is effective. Only 35 percent would
choose to receive a vaccine, if given the option right
now; 53 percent said they would not. Vaccine
hesitancy is highest among women and individuals
under 55.
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MAIN
FINDINGS
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Among those who are hesitant, the main reasons are
concerns about the quality of the vaccine (48 percent)
and the belief that they can overcome the pandemic
without vaccination (20 percent).

Georgians, who say they get their news on Covid-19
primarily from television (60 percent) and internet (35
percent), look to medical professionals (74 percent) and
the Georgian National Center for Disease Control
(NCDC) (68 percent) for trustworthy information.
During the upcoming year, the public wants to see the
Georgian parliament focused on the economy,
healthcare, and education.

Georgians remain skeptical of the parliament’s
willingness to actually address their concerns. A
majority does not believe parliament will take into
account opinions of people like them (54 percent) and
believes that MPs will only serve their own interests (55
percent). The lack of faith in parliament likely
contributes to low interest in engagement with the
institution. When asked about the preferred form of
communication, a plurality (39 percent) said they don’t
want to be engaged with the parliament.

Citizens expect parties to address issues of inclusion: a
majority of Georgians want to see more women in
parliament; approximately half favor equal
representation.



Country Direction




. . *Dashed line
Country direction represents change
in method from
There are different opinions regarding the direction in which Georgia is face-to-face to
going. Which one do you agree with? (q3) telephone

90
=O=Georgia is going in the right direction

80
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Country direction

There are different opinions regarding the direction in which Georgia is
going. Which one do you agree with? (q3 X Settlement, Age, Gender, Party

closest to you)

m Georgia is going in the right direction

m Georgia is going in the wrong direction = DK

m RA
National

Capital
Urban
Rural

18-34
35-54
55+

Male
Female

GD supporters (23%)
Opposition supporters (15%)
Did not name a party (62%)

25 22 44 8
24 25 44 7
20 P20 45 I51
24 20 44 11
25 23 43 8
26 25 42 7
25 17 48 9 1
24 21 46 8
26 22 43 8
61 12 20 7
8 19 67 5
16 26 48 9

February 2021 poll
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Covid-19
Pandemic




Handling of Covid-19 pandemic

Overall, how would you rate the government’s handling of Covid-19
pandemic? (ql16)

»December 2020 mFebruary 2021

B e

Good Bad DK
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Handling of Covid-19 pandemic

Overall, how would you rate the government’s handling of Covid-19

pandemic? (q16 X Settlement, Age, Gender, Party closest to you)

National
Capital
Urban

Rural

18-34
35-54
55+

Male

Female

GD supporters (23%)
Opposition supporters (15%)
Did not name a party (62%)

m Good m Bad m DK m RA
68 27
66 30
69 26
69 26
69 27
68 28
68 26
65 29
71 25
93

|i
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February 2021 poll
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Government's economic plan

In your opinion, how effective or ineffective is the government’s economic
plan in response to Covid-19 in Georgia? (q19)

13

Effective Ineffective DK

February 2021 poll

15



Government's economic plan

In your opinion, how effective or ineffective is the government’s economic
plan in response to Covid-19 in Georgia? (q19 X Settlement, Age, Gender,
Party closest to you)

m Effective m Ineffective m DK m RA

National 50 37
Capital 46 43
Urban 54 36
Rural 50 35
18-34 52 38
35-54 50 37
55+ 49 36
Male 48 40
Female 52 35
GD supporters (23%) 84 9
Opposition supporters (15%) 23 68
Did not name a party (62%) 44 41

February 2021 poll 16



Financial aid

Have you or someone in your household received any kind of financial aid
or benefit from the government during the Covid-19 pandemic? (ql7)

m August 2020 mFebruary 2021

48% said it was sufficient

52% said it was not sufficient

Al

43

Yes

February 2021 poll



Financial aid

If yes, how would you assess the aid provided? This aid was ...
(q18 X Settlement, Age, Gender, Party closest to you) - of the 40%
who said they received financial aid or benefit from government
during the Covid-19 pandemic

m Sufficient m Not sufficient m DK

National 48 52

Capital 39 61

Urban 51 49

Rural 53 47

35-54 43 57

55+ 49 51

vate [
remate | S

February 2021 poll
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Economic impact of the
pandemic




Employment status

Which of the following best describes your situation? Please tell
me about the activity that you consider to be primary. (q4)

I work full or part-time
I am unemployed

I am self-employed

- Retired: 15%

- Housewife: 14%

- Student: 3%

- People with disabilities: 1%

60

50

40

30

20

10

June 2020

August 2020 December 2020

February 2021 poll
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Employment and the pandemic

Which of the following best describes your situation? Since the start of the
Covid-19 pandemic in Georgia, you: (q5)

Were unemployed before the Covid-19
pandemic and you are unemployed now

Haven’t lost your job and haven’t
experienced salary/income reduction

Lost your job and you’re still unemployed

Haven’t lost your job but experienced
salary/income reduction

Lost your job and started another one I 3

Were unemployed before Covid-19 1
pandemic and you are employed now
Other |1

February 2021 poll
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Employment and the pandemic

Which of the following best describes your situation? Since the start of the
Covid-19 pandemic in Georgia, you: (q5 X Gender)

Male m Female

Were unemployed before the Covid-19 |30
pandemic and you are unemployed now

Haven’t lost your job and haven’t 33
experienced salary/income reduction

Lost your job and you’re still unemployed

Haven’t lost your job but experienced
salary/income reduction

E.-l:- ll-l Il-lI
(o)} 9|

Lost your job and started another one

Were unemployed before Covid-19 0
pandemic and you are employed now |}
Other 1

1

February 2021 poll
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Employment and the pandemic

Which of the following best describes your situation? Since the start of the
Covid-19 pandemic in Georgia, you: (q5 X Age)

18-34 35-54 55+
Were unemployed before the Covid-19 gg

pandemic and you are unemployed now 62

Haven’t lost your job and haven’t gg

experienced salary/income reduction 21

19

Lost your job and you’re still unemployed 14
8

Haven’t lost your job but experienced ié
salary/income reduction -
4
Lost your job and started another one 4
2
Were unemployed before Covid-19 %
pandemic and you are employed now 0
1
Other |0
0

February 2021 poll



Employment and the pandemic

Which of the following best describes your situation? Since the start of the
Covid-19 pandemic in Georgia, you: (q5 X Party closest to you)

Georgian Dream supporters (23%) Opposition supporters (15%)
Did not name a party (62%)

Were unemployed before the Covid-19 45

pandemic and you are unemployed now 28

Haven’t lost your job and haven’t E;,g
experienced salary/income reduction ¢
7
Lost your job and you’re still unemployed 17
15
Haven’t lost your job but experienced i%
salary/income reduction 12
2
Lost your job and started another one 4
4
Were unemployed before Covid-19 (1)
pandemic and you are employed now 1
0
Other |0
1

February 2021 poll



Employment sectors

Which of the following best describes the sector in which you work/or used
to work before the pandemic outbreak? (q6) - of the 57% who is or was
employed - Open question

Retail I 16
Construction [ 11
Agriculture [l 10

Transport [l 10
Public sector/government agencies [ 8

Education [l 8
Healthcare and social work [l 7
Restaurants and cafes, other entertainment [Jj 5
Manufacturing [l 5
Household help (cleaning jobs, nannies, etc) ] 3
Information and communication technologies [Jj 3
Banking and financial sector [J] 3
Tourism and hospitality ] 2
NGO/Civil society || 1
Mining | 1
Real estate, sales, rent and other | Q

Other [ 5

February 2021 poll
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Employment sectors

Which of the following best describes the sector in which you work/or used
to work before the pandemic outbreak? (q6 x Settlement)

Retail

Construction

Agriculture

Transport

Public sector / government agencies
Education

Healthcare and social work

Restaurants and cafes, other
entertainment

Manufacturing

Household help (cleaning jobs,

) nannies, etc)
Information and communication

technologies
Banking and financial sector

Tourism and hospitality
NGO/Civil society

Mining

Real estate, sales, rent and other
Other

DK

RA

Capital

No
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Employment sectors

Which of the following best describes the sector in which you work/or used to work before
the pandemic outbreak? (q6 X g5) - of the 57% who is or was employed

Haven't lost your job Haven’t lost your job
and haven’t experienced but experienced Lost your job and you’re
salary/income reduction salary/income reduction still unemployed (13%)
(12%) (27%)
Retail
Construction
Agriculture 1
Transport 11
Public sector / government
agencies
Education 1

Healthcare and social work
Restaurants and cafes, other
entertainment

Manufacturing

Household help (cleaning jobs,

. nannies, etc
Information and communicatio

technologies
Banking and financial sector

Tourism and hospitality
NGO/Civil society

Mining

Real estate, sales, rent and

other
Other

DK
RA
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Covid-19
vaccination




Government's vaccination plan

In your opinion, how effective or ineffective is the government’s plan for
Covid-19 vaccination? (20)

Effective Ineffective

February 2021 poll

29



Government's vaccination plan

In your opinion, how effective or ineffective is the government’s plan for
Covid-19 vaccination? (20 X Settlement, Age, Gender, Party closest to you)

National
Capital
Urban

Rural

18-34
35-54
55+

Male

Female

GD supporters (23%)
Opposition supporters (15%)
Did not name a party (62%)

m Effective m Ineffective m DK = RA

42 30

39 30

45 29

42 30
43 32

40 30
42 28

40 31

N
w
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w
(o)}

ek
ek
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WILL YOU GET VACCINATED?

No, I will not get vaccinated

93% 35%

' Don't know ' Yes, [ will get vaccinated

February 2021 poll
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Covid-19 vaccine

Would you or would you not get vaccinated?
(g21 X Settlement, Age, Gender, Party closest to you)

National
Capital
Urban

Rural

18-34
35-54
55+

Male

Female

GD supporters (23%)
Opposition supporters (15%)
Did not name a party (62%)

mYes ENo

35
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Why against vaccination?

If not, why would not you get vaccinated? (q22) - of the 65% who did not

say they would get vaccinated

I don’t trust the quality of Covid-19
vaccine

I believe we can handle Covid-19
pandemic without vaccination

I won’t be able to get vaccinated
because of health related issues

I will not do it because vaccination
has alternative goals

Because [ am generally against
vaccination

Other

DK

RA

I
-

February 2021 poll

33



Why against vaccination?

If not, why would not you get vaccinated? (q22 X Settlement) - of the 65% who did
not say they would get vaccinated

I don’t trust the quality of
Covid-19 vaccine

I believe we can handle
Covid-19 pandemic without
vaccination

I won’t be able to get
vaccinated because of health
related issues

I will not do it because
vaccination has alternative
goals

Because I am generally against
vaccination

Other

DK

RA

Capital

49

2
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_-mmu.
[®)] —
=)
—
-
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memng
[
e
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Urban

4

2

Rural

W



Why against vaccination?

If not, why would not you get vaccinated? (q22 X Gender) - of the 65%
who did not say they would get vaccinated

I don’t trust the quality of
Covid-19 vaccine

I believe we can handle
Covid-19 pandemic without
vaccination

I won’t be able to get
vaccinated because of health
related issues

I will not do it because
vaccination has alternative
goals

Because I am generally against
vaccination

Other

DK

RA

Male

4

2

~J
(@]
¥
. [ |
= I
—
(=

February 2021 poll

Female

5

16

3

35



Why against vaccination?

If not, why would not you get vaccinated? (q22 X Party closest to you) - of the 65%
who did not say they would get vaccinated

[ don’t trust the quality of
Covid-19 vaccine

I believe we can handle
Covid-19 pandemic without
vaccination

I won'’t be able to get
vaccinated because of health
related issues

I will not do it because
vaccination has alternative
goals

Because I am generally against
vaccination

Other

DK

RA

Georgian Dream Opposition supporters Did not name a party
supporters (23%) (15%) (62%)

I | | W | [ )]
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Information sources

What are your main sources of information for receiving news about Covid-
197 Please tell me, which is your first main source of information. And
what is your second main source of information about Covid-19? (q23, q24)

m First source Second source

Internet/Facebook _ 28

Neighbors, friends I ________________ 1 2 _______________

Colleagues I3
Family members i _____ =

Other |2

Do not receive information about 1
Covid-19

Receive information about Covid-19
only from one source

25

DK 1

February 2021 poll 37



Information sources

What are your main sources of information for receiving news about Covid-19?
Please tell me, which is your first main source of information. And what is your
second main source of information about Covid-19? (q23 X Settlement, Age,
Gender and Party closest to you)

©TV  mInternet/Facebook

National
Capital
Urban

Rural

18-34
35-54
55+

Male

Female

GD supporters (23%)
Opposition supporters (15%)
Did not name a party (62%)

® Neighbors, friends ®Colleagues = Other
60 35
45 48
59 35
70 26
40 55
57 37
81 14
59 34
61 35
65 31
62 34
57 36
February 2021 poll 38



Trust towards information sources

How much do you trust or distrust information about Covid-19 vaccine
received from following sources ...? (q25) - of the 99% who receives
information about Covid-19

® Trust m Distrust » Do not receive information from this source m DK m RA

Medical professionals (outside NCDC)
74 19 4 4

NCDC

68

Government

Journalists/media
56

Your religious leader/church

47 15 33 5
Your local government (Sakrebulo, Mayor’s office)

46 23 27 5
NGOs

28 27 37 7

February 2021 poll 39



Trust towards information sources - Medical
professionals

How much do you trust or distrust information about Covid-19 vaccine received
from following sources ...? Medical professionals (outside NCDC)

(g25_3 X Settlement, Age, Gender, Party closest to you) - of the 99% who receives
information about Covid-19

mTrust mDistrust = Do not receive information from this source =DK =mRA

National 74 19
Capital 73 20
Urban 77 19
Rural 72 17
18-34 76 17
35-54 72 20
55+ 73 19
Male 73 19
Female 74 19
GD supporters (23%)
Opposition supporters (15%) 67 26

Did not name a party (62%) 69
February 2021 poll 40
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Trust towards information sources - NCDC

How much do you trust or distrust information about Covid-19 vaccine received
from following sources ...? NCDC (q25_2 X Settlement, Age, Gender, Party closest
to you) - of the 99% who receives information about Covid-19

mTrust mDistrust = Do not receive information from this source =mDK =mRA

National 68 23
Capital 69 23
Urban 71 24
Rural 66 21
18-34 69 22
35-54 68 23
55+ 68 22
Male 67 24
Female 70 22
GD supporters (23%)
Opposition supporters (15%) 54 38
Did not name a party (62%) 64 25

February 2021 poll 41



Trust towards information sources - Government

How much do you trust or distrust information about Covid-19 vaccine received
from following sources ...? Government (q25_1 X Settlement, Age, Gender, Party
closest to you) - of the 99% who receives information about Covid-19

ETrust mDistrust =Do notreceive information from this source =mDK =mRA

National 62 30
Capital 64 29
Urban 62 32
Rural 61 29 1
18-34 63 30
35-54 61 32
55+ 63 28
Male 61 30
Female 63 30 1
GD supporters (23%) 86 )
Opposition supporters (15%) 46 49
Did not name a party (62%) 57 33

February 2021 poll 42



Trust towards information sources -
Journalists/media

How much do you trust or distrust information about Covid-19 vaccine received
from following sources ...? Jouralists/media (q25_5 X Settlement, Age, Gender,
Party closest to you) - of the 99% who receives information about Covid-19

ETrust mDistrust =Do notreceive information from this source =mDK =mRA

National 56 34
Capital 52 39
Urban 57 35
Rural 58 31
18-34 55 36
35-54 55 33
55+ 57 33
Male 56 35
Female 56 33
GD supporters (23%) 64 29
Opposition supporters (15%) 60 32
Did not name a party (62%) 52 37

February 2021 poll 43



Trust towards information sources - Religious
leader/church

How much do you trust or distrust information about Covid-19 vaccine received
from following sources ...? Your religious leader/church (q25_4 X Settlement, Age,
Gender, Party closest to you) - of the 99% who receives information about Covid-19

mTrust mDistrust = Do notreceive information from this source =mDK =mRA

National 47 15
Capital 47 19 1
Urban 50 13
Rural 46 13
18-34 48 14 1
35-54 50 14
55+ 44 16
Male 49 13
Female 46 16
GD supporters (23%)
Opposition supporters (15%) 38 25
Did not name a party (62%) 44 15

February 2021 poll 44



Trust towards information sources - Local
government

How much do you trust or distrust information about Covid-19 vaccine received
from following sources ...? Your local government (Sakrebulo, Mayor’s office)
(g25_6 X Settlement, Age, Gender, Party closest to you) - of the 99% who receives
information about Covid-19

mTrust mDistrust = Do notreceive information from this source =mDK =mRA

National 46 23
Capital 45 24
Urban 47 28
Rural 45 18
18-34 48 23
35-54 44 24
55+ 46 21
Male 46 22
Female 46 23
GD supporters (23%) 69 10
Opposition supporters (15%) 33 37
Did not name a party (62%) 40 24

February 2021 poll 45



Trust towards information sources - NGOs

How much do you trust or distrust information about Covid-19 vaccine received
from following sources ...? NGOs (q25_7 X Settlement, Age, Gender, Party closest
to you) - of the 99% who receives information about Covid-19

ETrust mDistrust =Do notreceive information from this source =mDK =mRA

National 28 27
Capital 28 33
Urban 31 27
Rural 27 23
18-34 33 30
35-54 29 27
55+ 24 25
Male 28 29
Female 29 26
GD supporters (23%) 30 32
Opposition supporters (15%) 39 25
Did not name a party (62%) 26 26

February 2021 poll 46



Attitudes towards
the Parliament




*Dashed line
represents change in

Performance of the parliament method from face.to-

. face to teleph
How would you rate the performance of the parliament? (q7) ace to telephone

90

=O=Good =s=Bad =O=DK 80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10
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21
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16
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20
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Apr Aug
2014

Mar Jun Sep Nov
2013
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Performance of the parliament

How would you rate the performance of the parliament?
(g7 X Settlement, Age, Gender, Party closest to you)

National
Capital
Urban

Rural

18-34
35-54
55+

Male

Female

GD supporters (23%)
Opposition supporters (15%)
Did not name a party (62%)

® Good w Average m Bad m DK = RA
14 38 36 11 1
14 35 39 10 2
12 39 37 10 1
15 39 34 11
14 42 32 10 2
11 40 37 11 1
16 33 39 11
14 34 39 11 2
14 41 33 11
39 45 10 |5
3 26 66 )
6 38 39 14 2

February 2021 poll
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Public priorities for the parliament

Thinking about the new parliament, which issues should parliament focus
on in the upcoming year? Please name up to three. Open question (g8)

Economy [E e 79

Healthcare 34

Education 22

Territorial integrity [ 16
Human Rights [ 12
Improving political climate - 8

Foreign policy [JJ] 6

Judicial reform [JJj 5
Election reform [Jj 3
Corruption [ 3
Environment protection [ 2

Other [ 4

DK [ 5

February 2021 poll



Public priorities for the parliament

Thinking about the new parliament, which issues should parliament focus
on in the upcoming year? Please name up to three. Open question (g8 X
Gender) Part 1

» Male ® Female

14

IRTRT

Economy Healthcare Education Territorial Human Rights Improving
integrity political
climate

February 2021 poll 51



Public priorities for the parliament

Thinking about the new parliament, which issues should parliament focus
on in the upcoming year? Please name up to three. (g8 X Age) Part 1

= 18-34 m 35-54 m55+

Economy Healthcare Education Territorial Human Rights Improving
integrity political
climate

February 2021 poll 52



Public priorities for the parliament

Thinking about the new parliament, which issues should parliament focus
on in the upcoming year? Please name up to three.
(g8 X Party closest to you) Part 1

= Georgian Dream supporters (23%)

®m Opposition supporters (15%)

= Did not name a party (62%)

Economy Healthcare Education Territorial Human Rights Improving
integrity political
climate

February 2021 poll 53



Parliament and the public

Please, tell me how much do you agree or disagree that Members of
parliament take into account opinions of people like you? (q9)

*Dashed line
represents change in
method from face-to-

face to telephone

90
=O=Agree ==Disagree ==DK 80
64 70
SSeo 60
=054
50
=O 37 40
-""'-'---.
- 30
30
20
L Y— N _‘3.—--
0
Mar 2016 Dec 2017 Dec 2018 Nov 2019 Feb 2021

February 2021 poll
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Parliament and the public

Please, tell me how much do you agree or disagree that Members of
parliament take into account opinions of people like you?
(g9 X Settlement, Age, Gender, Party closest to you)

National
Capital
Urban
Rural

18-34
35-54
55+

Male

Female

GD supporters (23%)
Opposition supporters (15%)
Did not name a party (62%)

mAgree m Disagree m DK m RA
37 54
34 58
38 55
39 50
41 51
36 56
34 53
33 57
40 51
70 21
18 77
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Expectations towards MPs

What do you expect from the member of the Parliament (MP)? (q10)

*Dashed line
represents change in
method from face-to-

face to telephone

100
He/she will represent your interests 90
=/+=Will only serve his/her own interests
-=He/she will be active 23 80
«#=Will do what the party tells him/her to do
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Expectations towards MPs

What do you expect from the member of the Parliament (MP)? (q10_1)
He/she will represent your interests

*Dashed line
represents change in
method from face-to-

face to telephone

February 2021 poll
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*Dashed line

Expectations towards MPs represents change in

What do you expect from the member of the Parliament (MP)? (q10_2) method from face-to-

. . . face to telephone
Will only serve his/her own interests

80
=Yes <=No =s=DK 68 -0
0
) \\
O \55 60
O o)
. e 50
- O
‘ - 40
A A TR A ] 29
] ]
) VAl VAN o 30
[] [ | [ A ’
I
- {_ 15 20
A 22
O A
A 7
A 10
A
10
0
Feb Jun Aug Nov |Mar Sep Nov | Apr Aug | Apr | Mar Nov | Dec | Dec | Nov | Feb
2012 2013 2014 |2015 2016 |2017|2018|2019|2021

February 2021 poll 58



. d *Dashed line
represents change in
Expectations towards MPs represents change In
What do you expect from the member of the Parliament (MP)? (q10_3) face to telephone
He/she will be active
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*Dashed line

EXpECtationS towards MPS represents change in

What do you expect from the member of the Parliament (MP)? (q10_4) method from face-to-

f leph
Will do what the party tells him/her to do ace to telephone
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Expectations towards MPs

What do you expect from the member of the Parliament (MP)?
(ql0 X Party closest to you)

mYes mENoO DK m RA

Will do what the party tells him/her to do
Georgian Dream supporters (23%)
Opposition supporters (15%)
Did not name a party (62%)
Will only serve his/her own interests
Georgian Dream supporters (23%)
Opposition supporters (15%)
Did not name a party (62%)
He/she will be active
Georgian Dream supporters (23%)
Opposition supporters (15%)
Did not name a party (62%)
He/she will represent your interests
Georgian Dream supporters (23%)
Opposition supporters (15%)
Did not name a party (62%)
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*Dashed line
represents change in

Parliament and the public metiod from ace.to-

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: If face to telephone
you wanted to, you would be able to easily arrange a meeting with the
Member of Parliament. (ql1)
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Parliament and the public

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: If
you wanted to, you would be able to easily arrange a meeting with the
Member of Parliament. (ql1 X Settlement, Age, Gender, Party closest to you)

mAgree m Disagree m DK = RA
National 35 51
Capital 33 52
Urban 35 53
Rural 35 48
18-34 38 50
35-54 36 52
55+ 30 50
Male 35 0)
Female 34 51
GD supporters (23%) 54 30
Opposition supporters (15%) 24 61
Did not name a party (62%) 30 56

February 2021 poll



Communication with the parliament

Of these six ways, which would be the best for you for engaging with the

parliament? Up to three answers (ql2)

I don’t want to be engaged with the
parliament

Individual meeting with MP

Attending public discussion organized
by parliament/MP

Addressing MP with a request on social
media

Addressing MP with a request through
an official letter

Attending a committee hearing
Making a comment on legislation
Other
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Communication with the parliament

Of these six ways, which would be the best for you for engaging with
the parliament? Up to three answers (ql12 X Settlement)

I don’t want to be engaged
with the parliament

Individual meeting with MP

Attending public discussion
organized by parliament/MP

Addressing MP with a request
on social media

Addressing MP with a request
through an official letter

Attending a committee hearing

Making a comment on
legislation

Other
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Communication with the parliament

Of these six ways, which would be the best for you for engaging with
the parliament? Up to three answers (ql12 X Age)

I don’t want to be engaged
with the parliament

Individual meeting with MP

Attending public discussion
organized by parliament/MP

Addressing MP with a request
on social media

Addressing MP with a request
through an official letter

Attending a committee hearing

Making a comment on
legislation

Other
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Communication with the parliament

Have you been involved in the work of the parliament in the last four years,
in the following ways? (q13)

mYes ENo m DK m RA

Attended public discussion organized by parliament/MP

Had individual meeting with MP

Addressed the parliament/MP with a request

3 96

Made a comment on legislation

2

Attended a committee hearing
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*Dashed line
| | | | h .
Women 1n parliament method from face-to
In your opinion, what would be the best proportion of men and women face to telephone

members in parliament? (ql14)
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=0=30% women or less, 70% or more men members
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Women in Parliament

In your opinion, what would be the best proportion of men and women members

in parliament? (ql14 X Settlement, Age, Gender, Party closest to you)

m10% women, 90% men members
50% women, 50% men members
®10% men, 90% women members

= DK
National
Capital
Urban

Rural

Male

Female

18-34
35-54
55+

Georgian Dream supporters (23%)

Opposition supporters (15%)
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Did not name a party (62%)
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m30% women, 70% men members
»30% men, 70% women members

m Other
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Party support




Party support

Which political party is closest to you? (ql5)

Georgian Refuse to
No party Dream answer Don't know

February 2021 poll

UNM

Other
parties

Other parties
include:
European
Georgia, Girchi-
More Freedom,
Lelo, Patriots
Alliance, Labour
Party, Strategy
Aghmashenebeli



P repr?zealsl?se Shl;rrllege in
arty Support method from face-to-

Which party is closest to you? (q15) face to telephone
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Party support

Which party is closest to you? (ql15 X Gender)

= Male w Female
Georgian Refuse to
No party Dream answer Don't know UNM Other parties
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Party support

Which party is closest to you? (ql5 X Age)

= 18-34 m 35-54 m55+
Georgian Refuse to
No party Dream answer Don't know UNM Other parties
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Party support

Which party is closest to you? (ql5 X Settlement)

" National m Capital w Urban ® Rural
Georgian Refuse to
No party Dream answer Don't know UNM Other parties

13
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